## RESOLUTION NO: \_\_\_\_\_

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS DECLARING CERTAIN PROPERTY AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF SAID PROPERTY.

WHEREAS, the City of Pflugerville has legal title to said surplus property; and

**WHEREAS,** the City of Pflugerville has evaluated the utility of the property and the improvements thereon; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Pflugerville desires to dispose of the surplus property listed on the attached Exhibit "A".

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

That City Council hereby City declares the attached Exhibit "A" as surplus property and authorizes the City Manager to execute sale, trade, donation, or disposal of said property.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 14<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2020.

Victor Gonzales, Mayor

ATTEST:

Karen Thompson, City Secretary